

## Office of the Executive Director, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (Medical College & Associated Hospital, SMVDNSH), Kakryal

## Sub: Constitution of Cultural Committee of SMVDIME.

## <u>Order</u>

The following Cultural Committee of SMVDIME is hereby constituted in supersession to all orders issued in this regard, with immediate effect:

	occurrence and control of the contro		
i)	Dr. Shalini Sobti, Professor (Community Medicine) Mobile No. 7889668794, Email ID- <a href="mailto:shalinisobti@yahoo.com">shalinisobti@yahoo.com</a>	-	Chairperson
ii)	Dr Abhimanyu Sharma, Associate Professor (Pathology) Mobile No. 9419241598, Email ID- <a href="mailto:drgoshaminator@gmail.com">drgoshaminator@gmail.com</a>	-	Member
iii)	Dr. Megha Kapoor, Associate Professsor (Physiology) Mobile No.9419104575, Email ID- meghabadyal247@gmail.com	-	Member
iv)	Dr. Tanushree Sharma, Assistant Professor (Dentistry) Mobile No. 7006087396, Email ID- tanushreektkots@gmail.com	-	Member
v)	Dr. Bhanu Priya Singh, Assistant Professor (Pharmacology) Mobile No. 9622241236, Email ID- <a href="mailto:bhanupriyasingh47@gmail.com">bhanupriyasingh47@gmail.com</a>	-	Member
vi)	Dr. Beena Jad, Assistant Professor (Microbiology) Mobile No. 9419183813, Email ID- beenajad40@gmail.com	-	Member
vii)	Dr. Suksham Sharma, Assistant Professor (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) Mobile No. 9469244109, Email ID <u>- sukshamrajeev727@gmail.com</u>	-	Member
viii)	Dr. Sonakshi Jamwal, Assistant Professor (General Surgery)	-	Member

Sd/-(Dr. Yashpal Sharma) Executive Director

No. SMVDIME/MC/Adm/103/1693-97

Dated: 17 - 12 - 2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra.
- 2. Facility Director, SMVDNSH.
- 3. Dean, SMVDIME.
- 4. Medical Superintendent, SMVDNSH.
- 5. \_\_\_\_\_, concerned.

Mobile No. 7889423431, Email ID- drsonakshi603@gmail.com